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to an existent PAUL EDWARD BRIDGMAN who resides at 80 
Cassandra Street, Toronto, and who is a reputable citizen 
employed as a consultant for the Board of Education*

Interviews of both the real BRIDGMAN and his 
wife by Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP) officers 
in Toronto failed to establish any method by which subject 
obtained the biographic information set forth in his 
letter to the Bureau of Vital Statistics but both 
BRIDGMAN and his wife recall having received several 
telephone calls in early April, which at the time 
appeared to them to be innocuous, wherein they believed 
the caller claimed to be a representative of the Canadian 
Immigration Department and inquired as to whether BRIDGMAN 
had applied for passport. Both state that they at no 
time furnished to the unknown caller any information 
concerning PAUL E. BRIDGMAN’S background.

Attachment number one to this insert is a 
photographic copy of the letter directed by subject to 
the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Toronto, dated April 
10, 1968, requesting the BRIDGMAN birth certificate.

On April 11, 1968, subject, as BRIDGMAN, 
visited the Arcade Photo Studio, Toronto, and obtained 
passport size photographs.

On April 16, 1968, subject, as RAMON GEORGE 
SNEYD, obtained a room at 9o2 Dundas Street West, Toronto, 
a second rate rooming house, operated by a Chinese woman 
named Mrs. Sun Fung LOO.

It appears that he obtained this room as a 
result of a sign, room for rent, in a front window and 
he paid one week’s rent in advance ($9.00) with the 
understanding that he would take occupancy on April 
19, 1968.

On April 16, 1968, subject, as RAMON GEORGE 
SNEYD, visited the Kennedy Travel Bureau, 424 Bloor 
Street West, Toronto, where he arranged with Miss LILLIAN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BU 44-374
-3“

SPENCER, Manager of that travel bureau office, for a 
round trip ticket via British Overseas Airline Company 
(BOAC) from Toronto to London, In connection with 
arranging this reservation, it was necessary for subject 
to furnish an Affidavit for a Canadian passport which 
he did in the name of RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, listing his 
date of birth as and giving his address
as 96S Dundas Street, Toronto, In answer to a requirement 
in connection with the passport application for the name 
of a sponsor, EARL indicated that he-had only been in 
Toronto for three weeks and had no local sponsor, In 
answer to the question on the application as to who 
should be notified in the event of an emergency, EARL 
listed the name PAUL BRIDGMAN and the address of 102 
Ossington Avenue, Toronto.

In answer to Miss SPENCER’S request for three 
passport photographs, RAY furnished to her three copies 
of the photograph which he had previously obtained from 
the Arcade Photo Studios on April 11, 1968, under the 
name of PAUL BRIDGMAN, It is noted, however, that nowhere 
on the photograph does any name appear.

As a result of a request made by subject at that 
time. Miss LILLIAN SPENCER obtained through BOAC, reserva­
tions for him to travel to London departing from Toronto 
on May 6, 1968, via BOAC Flight 600 and returning to 
Toronto on May 21, 1968, via BOAC Flight 601.

Anticipating that it would take approximately 
ten days to receive the passport, Miss SPENCER suggested 
that subject return to pick up his ticket and his passport 
in about ten days.

On April 16, 1968, subject wrote a letter to the 
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Toronto, requesting birth 
certificate In the name of RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, listing 
his date of birth as at Toronto, setting
forth his father’s name as GEORGE SNEYD and his mother’s 
maiden name as GLADYS MAE KILNER and requesting that It 
be sent to 962 Dundas Street West, Toronto.
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A photographic copy of this letter is attachment 
number 2 to this insert.

It is noted that according, to Mrs. FELIKSA 
SZPAKOWSKA, landlady at 102 Ossington Avenue, Toronto, 
a letter arrived for subject as PAUL E. BRIDGMAN at the 
Ossington Avenue address from the Bureau of Vital Statistics, 
Toronto, several days before he left that address and 
although she pointed out to him on at least two occasions 
that the letter was on a table and for him, he never did 
take possession of it and, therefore, after he departed 
from the Ossington Avenue address, she returned it to 
the Bureau of Vital Statistics. On April 17, 1968, Miss 
LILLIAN SPENCER, Kennedy Travel Bureau, Toronto, addressed 
a letter to the Canadian Passport Department, Ottawa, 
forwarding subject's application under the name of RAMON 
GEORGE SNEYD and enclosing a $5.00 money order, which is 
the standard fee for a passport.

On April 19, 1968, subject, as RAMON GEORGE 
3NEYD, moved into the rooming house at 962 Dundas Street 
V/est, had no baggage according to Mrs. Sun Fung LOO, 
landlady at that address and she did not see him thereafter 
until April 26, 1968. According to Sun Fung LOO, subject 
did not appear to make friends with anyone in the rooming 
house and she had no knowledge as to any employment or 
other activities on his part.

On April 20, 1968, subject, as RAMON GEORGE 
SNEYD, listing his address as 962 Dundas, wrote a letter 
to the Kennedy Travel Bureau informing them that he had 
to go to Capreal for several weeks on business and would 
pick up his passport upon his return.

It appears he was referring to Capreol, a small 
town in northern Ontario. RCMP investigation indicates 
that subject was not known in that small town nor was 
there any evidence that he had actually gone there.

Photographic copy of the letter of April 20, 
1968, is attached hereto as attachment number 3.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BU 44-374
-5’

With regard to the RAMON GEORGE SNEYD 
identification used by RAY, commencing approximately 
April 16, 1968, it is noted that there is an existent 
RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, a police officer in the Metropolitan 
Toronto Police Department (MTPD), who has been bo 
employed for over 12 years, who resides at 1731 Victoria 
Park Avenue, Toronto, and whose biographic background 
is identical with that furnished by subject when RAY 
wrote to the Bureau of Vital Statistics at Toronto, 
on April 16, 1968, requesting a birth certificate In 
that name. Interviews of the real RAMON GEORGE SNEYD 
by representatives of both the ROMP and MTPD have failed 
to establish any Information as to how subject obtained 
the necessary background data to apply for the birth 
certificate in that name. The real SNEYD has advised 
that he did not know subject and when shown photographs 
of him, stated that Insofar as he could recall, had 
never seen him.

Mrs. Sun Fung LOO, landlady at 962 Dundas 
West, advised during interview that the next contact 
she had with subject, subsequent to his moving Into her 
rooming house on April 19, 1968, was on April 26, 1968, 
when he paid her another week’s rent in advance and told 
her that since he had last seen her he had gone back to 
Montreal.

According to Mrs. Sun Fung LOO, she did not 
again have any contact with the subject until May 2, 1968, 
when he again paid her one week’s room rent in advance.

On May 2, 1968, RAY, as SNEYD, visited the 
Kennedy Travel Bureau, Bloor Street, Toronto, and picked 
up his Canadian Passport and round trip ticket via BOAC 
to London. It is noted this ticket called for his departure 
from Toronto on BOAC Flight 600, May 6, 1968, with a 
schedule of return by BOAC Flight 601 on May 21, 1968.

According to Miss SPENCER, Manager of the 
Kennedy Travel Bureau, subject paid $345.00 in Canadian 
funds for the round trip ticket and during Interview,
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Mlss SPENCER was very emphatic that Lt was Canadian 
money that he used, pointing out that If It had been 
American money, she would have become Involved in the 
exchange rate, etc., which she could not possibly have 
forgotten,

On May 6, 1968, subject, as RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, 
departed Toronto International Airport via BOAC Flight 
600 at 7:00 P.M. for London, England. During interview 
by RCMP, Mrs. Sun Fung LOO, landlady at 962 Dundas West, 
advised that not until May 10, 1968, did she realize 
that subject, as SNEYD, had abandoned his room in her 
rooming house so that she does not actually know when 
he left, as she had not seen him subsequent to the 
occasion on May 2, 1968, when he paid one week’s rent 
in advance.

It is noted that while both landladies and 
the Manager of the travel bureau in Toronto, as well 
as the employee at the Arcade Photo Studios, Toronto, 
all recognized the passport photograph of subject, 
none could make a positive or even strong identification 
of any other available photographs of RAY. It is also 
pointed out that according to ROMP investigation in 
Toronto, those individuals who had contact with the 
subject during his stay in Toronto, from April 8, 1968, 
to May 6, 196c, advised that he wore glasses at all times 
and none had seen him without them.

One of the suggestions as to how subject got 
the necessary background data concerning both BRIDGMAN 
and SNEYD to obtain birth certificates in both names 
is through a check at the morgue at the local Toronto 
newspaper or possibly a similar check of newspapers 
available in the public library. This suggestion was 
advanced since announcements of births appear in Toronto 
newspapers, listing in addition to the date of birth, 
the names of the parents. It is noted that both SNEYD 
and BRIDGMAN were born within approximately one month 
of_ one another, that is , and

respectively.
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The switch from the BRIDGMAN identity to 
the SNEYD identity in Toronto appears to have possibly 
been triggered by some suspicion of RAY’S that the 
BRIDGMAN identity was heating up. However, investiga­
tion in Toronto^ such as a review of MTPD records to 
ascertain whether BRIDGMAN might have been stopped on 
a routine or other type check in Toronto, during the 
time that subject was using that identity, has failed 
to develop any record of such a check.

No logical explanation has been developed 
as to why subject, once he decided to abandon the 
BRIDGMAN identification, continued to reside at the 
102 Osslngton Avenue West address,- particularly, 
since the landlady at that address had stated that on 
at least two occasions she called his attention to 
the fact that there was a letter there for him from the 
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Toronto, which presumably 
contained the birth certificate which he had requested.

It is alsoworthy to note that RAY appeared 
to have gone through the necessary procedure to obtain 
the RAMON GEORGE SNEYD birth certificate from the Bureau 
of Vital Statistics in Toronto, even though it was not 
necessary in connection with his passport request for 
his obtaining of passage by BOAC to London. This is 
evidenced by the fact that his letter applying to the 
Bureau of Vital Statistics for the SNEYD birth certificate 
was dated on exactly the same date on which he had 
arranged, through the Kennedy Travel Bureau, for his 
Canadian Passport.
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6/11/68

PROMi SAC, BQKFMO (44-37$)

and Legate Ottawa are two eopies sash of a memorandum 
setting forth a brief chronology of art Jest's activities 
daring his stay in Toronto, insofar as they had been 
determined as of the date of apprehension in Sandro, 
England, 6/B/68,

It la noted that me WOW G* CAMFEELL and 
SA JAMBS F* IC mww of the Buffbio Office were in 
Toronto and worked with the Boyal Canadian Mounted folia*

Sion to establish Ma falsa idantltiaa «M1« in Toronto

tn Toronto a* well a# th* Buffalo & 
wb* worked an the rotter, based spos 
tian a# to Ma behavior while in Tor

Xi in pointed out that Satan#of the MW 
invertl^l<m injtoo^ interview*, are being

r.
(safe*) (AM)

jrmMifaf SEARCHED.
SERlALiZED...Z2-FlLE0-“-

JUN 1 * 19681 

x — MEMPHIS
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IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSED BOAC TRAVEL TO LONDON, ENGLAND 

KAY SIX LAST WITH RETURN TRAVEL MAY TWENTYONE LAST. APPLICATION 

LISTED ADDRESS NINE SIX EIGHT DUNDAS STREET V., TORONTO, DATE 

OF BIRTH OCTOBER EIGHT, THIRTYTWO , FIVE FEET TEN, ONE SIX 

EIGHT POUNDS, BLACK HAIR, BLUE EYES, SCAR ABOVE NOSE* NAME 

OF PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN EMERGENCY PAUL BRIDGMAN, ONE 

ZERO TWO OR ONE ZERO EIGHT OSSINGTON STREET, TORONTO.

ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION WAS PASSPORT PHOTO WITH

NOTATION ON BACK "ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO, ONE THREE SEVEN' 

YONGE STREET, SUITE SIX FOUR, TORONTO." IN PHOTO, SNEYD 

APPEARS TO BE WEARING CHECKED JACKET SIMILAR TO ONE WORN 

IN PHOTO OF RAY. ■

IN LIEU OF A GUARANTOR, PASSPORT APPLICATION WAS 

ACCOMPANIED BY AN AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED BY SNEYD APRIL SIXTEEN 

LAST INDICATING HAD ONLY BEEN IN TORONTO THREE WEEKS AND 

KNEW NO GUARANTOR. ALSO INDICATED WAS CAR SALESMAN. HAKE

OF NOTARY NOT LEGIBLE BUT AN EMPLOYEE OF KENNEDY TRAVEL

BUREAU. PASSPORT APPLICATION FORWARDED OTTAWA BY MISS L.

Mi u »^ Vw.i ^ Am.* U«l> * 4 »................- M* «Xt>4*4^nwr ^i^.^fc^^-v- M-^**44— *^ ».iW«M4M.<A
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NUMBER D J am ZERO DINE THREE TEO FOUR WAS ISSUED TO SNEYD

APRIL TUEUTYFOUR LAST BY PASSPORT OFFICE, OTTAWA, AUD FAILED

TO MIN IN CERE OF KENEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, TORONTO.

FOUR COPIES OF APPLICATION, AFFIDAVIT ARD PASSPORT PHOTO 

OBTAINED AND FORWARDED BUREAU BY HAND VIA EASTERN AIRLINES 

PILOT ARRIVING WASHINGTON, I). C. TEN TUEUT YE IGMr AM , JUNE 

FOUR INSTANT,

RESULTS INVESTIGATION TO DATE,

BOAG RECORDS AVAILABLE TORONTO INDICATE PASSENGER USING 
NAME SNEYD WAS ABOARD FLIGHT TO LOUDON MAY SIX LAST AUD / 

ON RETURN TRIP FROM LONDON IO TORONTO MAY TWENTYONE LAST.

BIRTH RECORDS SHOW A RAMON GEORGE SNEYD BORN

TORONTO, AND FROM BIRTH RECORD SREYD

LOCATED AND IDENTIFIED AS MEIJER METROPOLITAN TORONTO PD .

ON INTERVIEW, DENIED APPLYING FOR PASSPORT OR TRAVELING TO

ENGLAND. HAD KO INFO AS TO HOW HIS IDENTITY KNOWN TO SUSPECT.

INVESTIGATION NINE SIX EIGHT DUNDAS STREET W. INDICATED

CHEAP CHINESE ROOMING HOUSE AND SUSPECT REGISTERED APRIL 

NINETEEN LAST AND STAYED APPROXIMATELY THREE WEEKS. CLAIMED
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WAS WORKING NIGHTS BUI NOT KNOWN WHERE* LANDLORD UNABLE 

IDENTIFY FROM PHOTO OF RAY. HOWEVER. ROMP, TORONTO , ATTACH 

NO SIGNIFICANCE AS CHINESE IN AREA VERY UNCOOPERATIVE.

EFFORTS TO LOCATE BRIDGMAN IN VICINITY ONE ZERO TWO 

AND ONE ZERO EIGHT OSSIHGTOU NEGATIVE ALTHOUGH LETTER 

REPORTEDLY ADDRESSED TO HIM WAS RECEIVED ABOUT TWO WEEKS 

AGO AND RETURNED POST OFFICE AS RO ONE AT ADDRESS BY 

THAI NAME. ; •

MISS SPENCER, KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, MADE TRAVEL AND 

PASSPORT ARRANGEMENTS BUT COULD NOT IDENTIFY FROM PHOTO 

OF RAY. NOTARY ROT IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW. 

TRAVEL BUREAU SUBSEQUENTLY LOCATED GN JUNE THREE LAST LETTER 

FROM SNEYD DATED APRIL TWENTY LAST ADVISING HAD TO GO CAFREOL , 

ONTARIO FOR SEVERAL DAYS AND WOULD PICK UP PASSPORT ON RETURN. 

NO ADDRESS AT CAPREOL GIVEN. NOTED CAPREOL IS SHALL RAILROAD 

TOWN NORTH OF SUDBURY, ONTARIO AND IS UNDERSTOOD TO HAVE 

SOME EXCELLENT FISHING LODGES IG IMMEDIATE VICINITY WHICH 

COULD BE IDEAL SPOT FOR HIDEOUT.
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WIRE PROTO OF PASSPORT APPLICATION, PHOTO, ETC. TO TORONTO 

JURE THREE LAST FOR ITS ASSISTANCE, ARC PARTICULARS ALO PHOTO 

OF PAUL BRIDGET, FBI NUMBER THREE FIVE TWO FIVE TWO ZERO C 

RECEIVED ELEVEN PM, JUNE THREE LAST, AND SENT SAME DATE TO 

TORONTO SY WIRE PHOTO FOR ASSISTANCE. /

MISS SPENCER BE THOROUGHLY RE INTERVIEWED WITH PASSPORT 

APPLICATION TO EXTRACT FROM HER ALL INFO REGARDING HER 

CONTACTS WITH SUSPECT AND ANY STATEMENTS MADE SY HIM, HOW HE 

PAID FOR HIS FARE, ETC.

REINTERVIEW OFFICER SNEYD TO TRY TO DETERMINE HOW HIS 

IDENTIFICATION CAME INTO SUSPECT’S CUSTODY, BEARING IN 

HIND SNEYD HAY HAVE BEEN QUESTIONED BY HIM AT DDE TIME OR ANOTH 

IN TORONTO DURING WHICH TIME SUEYD WOULD HAVE EXHIBITED HIS 

CREDENTIALS. ALSO DETERMINE WHETHER OR HOT HE FAD RECENTLY 

LOST ANY PERSONAL PAPERS OR WHETHER THERE HAS BEEN ANY INFO 

ABOUT HIM IN THE PAPERS DURING PERTINENT PERIOD.

DISCREET INVESTIGATION 18 VICINITY NIUE SIX EIGHT 

DUNDAS STREET V., INCLUDING LAUNDRIES, BARS, DANCE STUDIOS, 

BARKS, SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES, POSTAL SUBSTATIONS ETC. TO
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ENDEAVOR TO DETERGE WHERE SUSPECT RESIDED FROM APRIL ELEVE 

TO APRIL NINETEEN LAST AND IF POSSIBLE CANE BACK TO AREA 

NAY TUEUTYOHE LAST. EMPHASIS TO EE PLACED ID GETTING 

POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION ON RAY WITH SUSPECT.

CHECK OF DOAC PILOTS ADD STEWARDESSES ON FLIGHTS HAY 

SIX ADD MAY TUEDTYORE LAST ADD IF POSSIBLE DETERMINE SEATING 

ARRANGEMENTS AND IDENTITIES OF FELLOW PASSENGERS SO EFFORT 

MAY BE MADE TO DEFINITELY PLACE ON ONE OR BOTH FLIGHTS, 

BEARING IN MIND COULD HAVE FLOOD TO LONDON AND SOLD RETURN 

TRIP TICKET. IN THIS REGARD, RCNP SUGGEST LEGAT LONDON 

INSURE CHECK HADE CANADA HOUSE, LONDON, AS HAY HAVE HAD 

CONTACT THERE .

INVESTIGATION CAPREOL , ONTARIO TO DETERMINE REASON FOR 

TRIP THERE, HOW TRAVELLED, WHO CONTACTED AND POSSIBLE USE 

OF CAMP IN VICINITY AS HIDEOUT .

LOCATE AND INTERVIEW ROTARY AT EART TEST POSSIBLE MOMENT 

TRY TO OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFO. REGARD ING LETTER TO 

BRIDGMAN TWO WEEKS ACO TO DETERMINE WHERE IT ORIGINATED, ETC

INVESTIGATION ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO ID EFFORT TO IDENTIFY
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SUSPECT WITH HAY AND ANY ADDITIONAL PARTICULARS AVAILABLE

SUCH AS ADDRESS RESIDING AT TILE, .

ADVISE RESULTS LATENT PRINT EXAMINATION, IT IS UNDERSTOOD

NUMEROUS LATENTS WERE LOCATED ON ABOVE DOCUMENTS AND ARE 

PRESENTLY BEING PROCESSED AGAINST RAY'S*

OBSERVATION*

RCHP WELL AWARE NECESSITY FOR DISCREET INVESTIGATION TO

AVOID FLUSHING SUSPECT IF IS INDEED UTILIZING SNEYD DOCUMENTATION

AND INSTRUCTIONS HAVE GONE OUT FROM TOP LEVEL OF RCEP TO

AFFORD EVERY FACET OF INVESTIGATION VIGOROUS ARD CONTINUING 

ATTENTION *

BUREAU TO BE KEPI ADVISED ALL DEVELOPMENTS*

END *

MAL

FBI WASH DC
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OTT 0 7 530PM JL

URGENT 6-4-68

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)

MURKIN, 00 MEMPHIS, *

REMYTELS THIS DATE.

RCMP, TORONTO, HAVE REQUESTED FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION

THROUGH BUREAU AND LEGAT, LONDON,

THROUGH BOAC, LONDON, DETERMINE IF PERSON TRAVELING UNDER 

NAME SNEYD RETURNED CANADA VIA BOAC AND IF NOT, WAS UNUSED 

PORTION OF TICKET TURNED IN? NOTED DEPARTED TORONTO FIVE

SIX LAST VIA BOAC FLIGHT SIX HUNDRED AND WAS TO HAVE RETURNED

FIVE TWENTYONE LAST VIA BOAC FLIGHT SIX ZERO ONE. TICKET

SERIES NUMBER IS ZERO SIX ONE TWO AND TICKET NUMBER IS

TWO ZERO SEVEN FIVE - NINE FOUR SIX SIX.

EFFORTS BEING MADE TO OBTAIN NEGATIVE OF PASSPORT PHOTO

FROM ARCADE PHOTO STUDIO SO ADDITIONAL COPIES MAY BE MADE AND

FORWARDED BUREAU THROUGH BUFFALO OFFICE 'V\ vv,^.^ \\\
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CHECK WITH EXTERNAL AFFAIRS SHOWS CANADIAN PASSPORT HONORED

WITHOUT VISA IN U • S.s ALL CO MMONWEALTH COUNTRIES EXCEPT GHANA WHICH

REQUIRES PERMIT, ALL WESTERN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES, .BRAZIL , 

TUNISIA AND MOROCCO. SOUTH AFRICA AND RHODESIA MAY REQUIR

SOME OTHER PROOF OF IDENTITY BUT THAT INFO. NOT AVAILABLE

TO CANADIAN EXTERNAL AFFAIRS.

END .

LRC FBI WASH DC
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STATE S3

IMMEDIATE 6-4-S8

TO DIRECTOR

FROM LEG AT LONDON

REBUCABS JUNE ONE AND JUNE THREE LAST*

NEU SCOTLAND YARD ADVISES INDIVIDUAL NAMED SNEYD ARRIVED LONDON

MAY SEVEN LAST BOAC FLIGHT SIX ZERO ZERO. MANIFESTS BEING SEARCHED FOR

DEPARTURE INFO, ALSO CHECKING TICKETING INFO. ABD RESERVATION CLERKS

TO-DETERMINE IF HE GAVE CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER,

SINCE SNEYD HAS CANADIAN PASSPORT HE HAS FREE ENTRY AND EXIT AS

COMMONWEALTH CITIZEN, DOES NOT HAVE TO GO THRU IMMIGRATION CONTROLS 

OR FILL OUT TRAFFIC INDEX CARD ON ARRIVAL OR DEPARTURE CONSEQUENTLY 

DO OFFICIAL RECORD EXISTS GF ENTRY OR WHERE DESTINED IN ENGLAND.

HUNDREDS OF FLIGHTS FROM VARIOUS AIRPORTS ENGLAND TO SWITZERLAND

THIS PERIOD. IF SNEYD TRAVELED TO SWITZERLAND HE WOULD BE REQUIRED

j TO FILL OUT FORM THERE WHICH WOULD GO TO SWISS ALIEN POLICE, SUGGEST j
Il BUREAU REQUEST LEG AT BERM T9 HAHDLE WITH H’S snU?XES^AA^\-AMJcAX\-\U I

I .’J ABSENCE SPECIFIC UTO AT THIS TIKE WHERE HE STAYED IS -3
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ENGLAND, A SPECIFIC BANK OR SAFETY DEPOSIT BOS (THOUSANDS HERE, EVEN 

DEPARTMENT STORES, AND DAMES NOT REQUIRED TO RENT) XT IS IMPOSSIBLE 

FUR YARD TO CONDUCT LOGICAL INVESTIGATION THESE ANGLES.

YARD WILLING TO CIRCULARIZE HOTELS, BANKS, PORTS AUD ALL POLICE 

AGENCIES IN BRITAIN BUT POINT OUT THERE IS EXTREMELY HIGH RISK OF 

PUBLICITY. UACB THIS WILL ROT BE DONE.

JpDENT ORDERS AND WANTED FLYERS RE RAY PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED POLICE 

CONTACTS BRITAIN , SCANDINAVIA AND IRELAND. .

YARD HAS ASSIGNED A CHIEF INSPECTOR AND SERGEANT TO HANDLE THIS 

MATTER ADD ALL LEADS EXPEDITIOUSLY WILL ADD MORE MEN IF NECESSARY.

BUREAU REQUESTED TO FURNISH ADY INFO AVAILABLE RE SNEYD*S

PURPOSE IN TRAVELING TO LOUDON. ALSO PASSPORT PHOTO OF SNEYD ARD ADVISI 

IF YARD SHOULD INTERVIEW EOAC PERSONNEL ON FLIGHT CONCERNED.

BUREAU WILL BE KEPT IMMEDIATELY ADVISED.

RECEIVED 1:50 PM MALAXM
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P A^D LGKCAB JU^v FIVE LAST.

orh^ aihuhEs plug checked and stops placed.
SCOTLAND Y^ID HAS PVT OUT 3TCP5 TiUiOUQH ALL F^iE LAHM KG OS

MELEES TELErHOMCALlY ITEmiLD TO CL^C’; AL LJ’ ?d’CE THESE

X’LU.T'HES AH? TELEPBumICALLY Al VILE KELLlfE. A J TOUTED Gil

■ SEARCHED... —- •

SERIALIZED.
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ST AT EOS 6

IMMEDIATE 6-7-68

70 DIRECTOR

FROM LEGAT LONDON NO. 48

MURKIN.

REMYCAB JUNE SIX AND TELEPHONIC CONVERSATIONS WITH BUREAU.

INVESTIGATION HERE DETERMINED SNEYD CD NAY SEVEN LAST AT

DOWNTOWN TICKET OFFICE BDAC TURNED IN RETURN PORTICD BCAC TICKET

ISSUED HIM IN TORONTO. IM EXCHANGE BOAC ISSUED HIM TICKET NO.

ZERO SIX ONE FOUR - FOUR TEO FIVE SIX - EIGHT SEVEN FIVE THREE, 

ORE WAY LONDON TO LISSOM OR BRITISH EUROPEAN AIRWAYS FLIGHT ZERO 

SEVEN FOUR DEPARTING LONDON TEN : FIVE FIVE PM HAY SEVEN LAST

ARRIVING LISBON ONE 8 TEO ZERO AN HAY EIGHT LAST.

BOAC ALSO ISSUED SNEYD AN WNCO/’^OUCHER FUNDER ZERO SIX ONE

ZERO FOUR FOUR FOUR FOUR THREE SEVEN THREE ONE IN AMOUNT

FOURTEEN DOLLARS SIXTY CENTS, HE RAY APPLY THIS TO FURTHER TRAVEL 

OR CASH IT. ANY ACTION THIS VOUCHER HILL CLEAR BOAC OFFICE
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FAGS TWO

PHOTOS OF SUBJECT WERE CUT OUT OF WAITED FLYER, MIXED WITH ‘ 

MISCELLANEOUS PHOTOS FROM SCOTLAND YARD AND CLERK HANDLING 

TRANSACTION AT BOAC PICKED OUT WHAT WOULD EE CENTER PHOTO ON 

FLYER AS BEING SNEYD. . •

SNEYD*S NAME DEFINITELY OH MANIFEST BEA FLIGHT ZERO SEVEN 

FOUR TO LISBON AND COPY WILL BE POUCHED BUREAU.

PASSPORT PHOTOS RECEIVED. SCOTLAND YARD COMMENCING INTER VIEW

BOAC CREW AS SOON AS CREW MEMBERS AVAILABLE. YARD ALSO 

IDENTIFYING CREW MEMBERS BEA FLIGHT ZERO SEVEN FOHR AND WHEN 

AVAILABLE WILL INTERVIEW THEM. . . ' .

BUREAU WILL EE IMREjIATELY ADVISED OF ANY POSITIVE

DEVELOPMENTS. ’

RECEIVED: iC:‘j V. EEC
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JUNE 13, 1968 
CODE

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO LEGATs, LONDON
PARIS

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI

MURKIN

WASHINGTON NEWSPAPER CARRIES STORY BEARING UPI DATELINE 

LONDON, JUNE THIRTEEN, CONCERNING SUBJECT. FOLLOWING INFORMA­

TION INCLUDED IN THE STORY: ”RAY ARRIVED IN BRITAIN MAY EIGHT. HE 

HURRIED OFF TO LISBON TO PICK UP SOME MONEY TRANSFERRED FROM A 

SWISS BANK ACCOUNT, ACCORDING TO SCOTLAND YARD SOURCES. ”

LEGATS LONDON AND PARIS CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INQUIRY TO 

DETERMINE IF RAY DID OBTAIN MONEY AND SOURCE THEREOF.

ARTICLE ALSO HAD THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: ”A SECOND MAN 

APPEARED WITH RAY WHEN HE CHECKED IN. " THIS REFERS TO RAY’S 

ARRIVAL ON MAY TWENTYEIGHT, SIXTYEIGHT, AT NEW EARL’S COURT 

HOTEL.

LEGAT, LONDON CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INQUIRY TO IDENTIFY 

THIS INDIVIDUAL.

MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

/- MEMPHIS
j SEARCHED.......... ....INDEXED.. ........... |

SERIALIZED. AJUzHtED......

FBI — MEMPHIS .1/
—^——
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CODE
JUNE 12, 1968

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO LEGAT, LONDON 

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI 

MURKIN. 

LEGAT, OTTAWA ADVISED AS FOLLOWS ON JUNE ELEVEN,

SIXTYEIGHT.

FOLLOWING TELEX RECEIVED THAT DATE FROM RCMP, TORONTO 

RECORDS OF TORONTO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FAIL TO REVEAL ANY 

RECORD OF RAY OR KNOWN ALIASES. MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH FOR 

TORONTO IS DR. A. R. J. BOYD, M. D. SUBJECT COULD HAVE OBTAINED 

VACCINATION FROM ANY RECOGNIZED M. D. AND THEN DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH WOULD STAMP CERTIFICATE. THE NAME OF THE M. D. HAS TO 

APPEAR ON THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CERTIFICATE. PLEASE ADVISE IF 

ANY NAME APPEARS.

INQUIRIES AT NEW GOREVALLE RESTAURANT PROVE NEGATIVE. 

RAY PURCHASED TOP COAT AT ANDY’S MEN SHOP AT APPROXIMATELY 

NOON MAY SIX LAST AND PAID FOR SAME WITH FIFTY DOLLAR CANADIAN 

BILL. RAY IDENTIFIED BY WIFE OF OWNER OF STORE. RCMP, TORONTO,
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CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT, LONDON 
RE: MURKIN

CRIMINALS IN U. S. PRISONS WHILE INCARCERATED.

INQUIRIES ARE CONTINUING RE LAUNDRY MARKS AND OTHER 

MATTERS.

IN SUBSEQUENT TELCALL, RCMP, TORONTO, REQUESTED INFO 

AS TO EXACT LOCATION OF LAUNDRY MARKS TO ASSIST IN INVESTI­

GATION. ADVISE.

RCMP, MONTREAL, BY TELEX THAT DATE ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: 

ORIGINALS OF ALL DOCUMENTS CONCERNING BROWN SUIT PURCHASED 

BY RAY UNDER NAME GALT OBTAINED FROM ENGLISH SCOTCH 

WOOLEN COMPANY. SUIT ORDERED JULY TWENTYONE, LAST, WHILE 

RAY RESIDED TWENTYFIVE EIGHTYNINE NOTRE DAME STREET, E., 

MONTREAL. PAID BY CASH SAME DATE. SUIT MAILED TO RAY UNDER 

NAME GALT SEPTEMBER NINE, LAST, TO TWENTYSIX ZERO EIGHT 

HIGHLAND AVENUE, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA; NO IDENT COULD BE 

MADE OF RAY BY THIS FIRM.

REQUEST EXACT LOCATION OF MARK T. F. TWO THREE ZERO 

SEVEN DASH TWO TWO ONE NINE IN ORDER THAT COMPLETE INVESTI­

GATION CAN BE MADE.

RE TIP TOP NUMBER THREE SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE. SUIT 

PURCHASED JULY NINETEEN, LAST, UNDER NAME GALT, SAME 

ADDRESS AS ABOVE. NUMBER SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE MEANS NOTHING 

THIS POINT. REQUEST NUMBER WRITTEN IN BLUE ON TAG WHICH SHOULD 

READ N R FIVE FOUR TWO FOUR. CONFIRMATION THIS NUMBER WILL EN­

ABLE OBTAINING OF ALL ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. 
- 2 -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Dale; 6/11/68

Transmit the following in_________________________________________________ 
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via___ ATRTEL______________ ___________________________  
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR FBI
(ATTN: FBI IDENTIFICATION DIVISION)

FROM: SAC, NEWARK (44-854) (P)

SUBJECT: MUR.KIN 
(GO: Memphis)

Re Newark teletype to Chicago dated 6/7/68, and Newark 
teletype to the Bureau, Memphis and Chicago dated 6/9/G3.

Enclosed for the Bureau is a form newsletter bearing 
the heading, ’’The Royal Bank of Canada Monthly Letter.” x

For the information of the Bureau* JERRY JlAYj^subiect’s. 
brother, was encouraged by Newark PCI SWIJO^^^ 
travel from Chicago, Ill*, to Camden, IhJ., on G/^/Go, f<F^ 
her. This was their first meeting and JERRY RAY performed his 
travel by plane.

RAY stayed with PCI FETTERS at 2420 Arnold Street, 
Camden, where PCI FETTERS has a room. The landlady for this 
room, is PCX LILLIAN DICKINSON, who resides at the same location.

On 6/7/68, PCI FETTERS said to SAs JOHN E. OTTO and 
OLIN E* JESSUP upon his arrival on 6/5/63, JERRY RAY had with 
him the 5/3/68, issue of ’’Life” magazine, which contains a cover 
story re instant matter. He also had a second issue of ’’Life” 
which had New York City Mayor JOHN LINDSAY on the cover. That 
issue contained additional information concerning MURKIN

4 - Bureau (Enc. 1) (RM) /Wl I
^^ Memphis (Info) (/’ /
1 - Chicago (Info)
5 - Newark ^-^ dJ/P^n

(1 - 137-6829)

<u> /

Approved:______________________ ^|tifl*_x^uk„JL_________
Special Agent in Charge /q r

• WWVr-^

1 SEARCHED.... .... INDEXEDklAl—
SERIAUZED....\Xbfil[p

Ww 1968 V
/ ^—-MEMPHIS____

_ M ^^r^_
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NK 44-854

As he unpacked the magazines, JERRY RAY said to PCI 
FETTERS, ’’Just between you and me, I saw my brother right after 
he escaped. We had a meeting place where he would meet on my 
days off.” RAY did not say if these alleged meetings occurred 
after his escape from prison or after the murder of KING.

JERRY RAY also said he had visited his brother who 
owns a tavern in St. Louis, Missouri, after the assassination 
and before his first interview by the FBI. He stated that 
before the FBI contacted him, he saw the photcgx’aph of an 
individual identified as ERIC STARVO GALT with his eyes closed. 
Ke recognized this man as being identical with his brother JAMES 
EARL RAY.

JERRY RAY said if he told the FBI everything he knows, 
’’with all of their resources” they would be able to ’’track him 
down.” He stated, ”1 do not know where he is right now. I do 
not think I’ll over see him alive again.” He explained his 
brother would probably not permit himself to be captured alive. 
JERRY RAY added that he did not want the subject apprehended 
because of the Additional bad publicity it would result in for 
the RAY family. RAY further said he does not refer to the 
subject since the assassination by his real name but calls him 
STARVO or GALT. He did not explain why he does this.

RAY also said, ”1 tell the FBI only enough to keep 
them off my back.” .

On 6/5/68, RAY speculated to PCI FETTERS that the 
subject would probably flee the country to Mexico or Canada. 
He also said the subject was too hot for him to be in touch 
with new.

On 6/6/68, PCI FETTERS asked JERRY RAY if his brother 
shot KING.' He replied, ’’This is his business. I didn’t ask 
him. If I was in his position and had 18 years to serve and 
someone offered me a lot of money to kill someone I didn’t like 
anyhow and get me out of the country, I’d do it.”

Later the sane day JERRY RAY commended to PCI FETTERS 
even if the subject confesses to committing the murder of KING, 
he, JERRY RAY, would not agree with him. He did not further 
explain this statement, PCT FETTERS advised.

car.
RAY said he now carries a gun from his room to his 

He keeps the gun in the trunk of his car. When he walks
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NK 44-854

to his room from his car, he removes the gun from the car’s 
trunk and takes it with him. He said he carries the weapon 
for personal protection.

RAY said the subject is a supporter of Presidential 
Candidate GEORGE WALLACE. He said the subject once drove a man 
to Alabama from possibly the California area so he could vote 
for WALLACE. He then identified this man by his photograph
which appears in the 5/3/68, issue of "Life" It is noted PCI
FETTERS said the magazine states this man’s name is CHARLES
STEINo JERRY RAY, according to PCI FETTERS, did not say when
the trip to Alabama occurred. .

JERRY RAY said he was considering moving his residence 
again to a place where the press and possibly the FBI would be 
unaware of. He also said he was thinking of beginning to use 
the alias of JERRY RYAN. He then displayed a new Illinois 
driver’s license in the name of JERRY RYAN. He said he recently 
obtained that license fox’ his own use. He did not further 
explain why he might change his address and begin to use an 
alias. He did not say he intended to leave his present job.

On 6/7/63, PCI LILLIAN DICKINSON said on 6/6/68, she 
asked JERRY RAY if he thought his brother shot KING* RAY 
replied by pointing out if he were in his brother’s position 
of having an 18 year sentence to serve once he was apprehended 
and someone offered him money to kill someone he did not like 
and thereafter1 be able to leave the country, he would do it. 
RAY further volunteered at this point the subject might have 
fled to Canada ox* Mexico. He did not say anything further 
about where he thought the subject was. t

Then PCI DICKINSON asked JERRY RAY where the subject 
got the money to buy instant white Mustang with, JERRY RAY 
replied, "They gave him part of the money. He put the money 
in a safety deposit box, but when he left, he drew it all out. 
It broke his heart to have to leave the white Mustang."

On 6/9/68, PCI also said on 6/6/68, she recalled RAY 
commented the subject was paid either $100,000 or $500,000. 
JERRY RAY said this while PCI DICKINSON and he were discussing 
if the subject killed KING. According to PCI DICKINSON, JERRY 
RAY did not further explain his comment regarding the $100,000 
or $500,000 sum. Neither PCI was able to extract a direct 
statement from JERRY RAY that the subject killed KING, .

On 6/9/68, PCI 
call from JERRY RAY. He

FETTERS said she received a telephone 
said he was calling to alert her, in
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NK 44-854 
JEO;lgd

JERRY RAY also told PCI FETTERS he intends to visit 
the subject with his brother who owns a tavern in St.
Louis when the subject is returned to the United States.

PCI FETTERS received the impression from JERRY 
RAY that he did not know the subject was traveling as he 
was just before his arrest.

JERRY RAY also said he intends to travel to 
St. Iiouis, Missouri to confer with his brother who owns 
a tavern there within the next week. He said he will 
do this so he and his brother can agree on how they should 
handle inquiries from the Press. He said he might 
consult with an attorney himself so he would not mistakenly 
say anything in public which might be detrimental to the 
subjects case.

On 6/10/68, PCI FETTERS advised she received 
on 6/3/68 an airmail special delivery envelope from JERRY 
RAY postmarked in Wheeling, Ill., on 6/1/68. The envelope 
contained a money order from JERRY RAY to MARJORIE FETTERS in 
the amount of $40.00. The money order was about 83” long 
by 3j” wide. The paper the money order was on was yellow 
in color and had a white edge. Across the bottom of the 
face of the money order was ’’PERSONAL MONEY ORDER” written 
in black letters. PCI said she could not recall noticing 
what kind of a money order it was.

PCI FETTERS stated on 6/3/68 she cashed the money 
order at the First Camden National Bank and Trust Co. bank 
located in the 2800 block of Mt, Ephraim Ave., Camden, N.J. 
PCI DICKINSON accompanied FETTERS and put her name and 
the number of DICKINSON’S account at that bank on the 
money order when it was cashed. ;

This money order represents one of several instance 
where JERRY RAY has mailed money orders or cash to PCI 
FETTERS for her personal use. It is noted for the Bureau’s 
information JERRY RAY is apparently quite fond of PCI FETTERS 
and this is probably the reason he sends her money.

The money order was enclosed in a four page form­
type newsletter bearing the heading of ’’.THE ROYAL BANK OF 
CANADA MONTHLY NEWSLETTER”. Beneath this heading appears 
the information this newsletter represents Vol. 49, No. 5,

5
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and th© organization’s head office is in Montreal. The 
newsletter is for May, 1968, and contains an article entitled 
’’TECHNOLOGY AS A WAY OF LIFE". The article deals generally 
with the various aspects of technology’s affect on contemporary 
living. .

Across the front of the newsletter is written in 
ink, "Look inside, I am at the post office and didn’t 
have any paper.” PCI FETTERSsaid this is the only message 
from JERRY RAY which appeared in this piece of correspondence.

PCI FETTERS said she recalled receiving the 
communication containing the described newsletter after 
learning the subject had been in Canada prior to his 
apprehension. She said that JERRY RAY indicated to her 
during his visit he obtained and sent the money order from the 
Wheeling, Ill. area.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

The FBI Identification Division is requested to 
process the enclosed newsletter for latent impressions and 
compare any of value which are developed with the subject’s 
fingerprints.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

6
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Mr. Tolson

MURKIN

REBUCAB JUNE NINE, ONE NINE SIX EIGHT.

NATIONAL POLICE AGENCY OF JAPAN, TOKYO, ADVISED ON JUNE ONE ZERO, 

ONE NINE SIX EIGHT, RECORDS OF MIROKU MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD., 

ONE EIGHT ZERO INARIMACHI, KOCHI - CITY, KOCHI - PREFECTURE, SHIKOKU, 

JAPAN, REFLECT WEAPON IN QUESTION SHIPPED AUGUST THREE, ONE NINE SIX 

SIX, PASSED JAPANESE CUSTOMS AUGUST ONE NINE, ONE NINE SIX SIX, 

TRANSPORTED VIA HAVANA MARU DESTINED FOR LIBERTY ARMS CORPORATION, 

P.O.BOX THREE ZERO SIX, MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA.

RECEIVED 6-10-68 917 AM NSM
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CTT 05 4-59 PM JHC

URGENT 6-11-63

TO DIRECTOR (44-33361)

FROM LEG AT, OTTAWA (44-4)

MURKIN .

REBUREAU TEL CALL SIX EIGHT LAST.

FOLLOWING TELEX RECEIVED THIS DATE FROM RCMP, TORONTO: 

RECORDS OF TORONTO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FAIL TO REVEAL ANY , 

RECORD OF RAY OR KNOWN ALIASES. MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH FOR 

TORONTO IS DR. A. R. J. BOYD, M .D ♦ SUBJECT COULD HAVE 

OBTAINED VACCINATION .FROM ANY RECOGNIZED M .D . AND THEN 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WOULD STAMP CERTIFICATE. THE NAME OF THE 

MJ). HAS TO APPEAR ON THE FIRST PAGE OF THE-CERTIFICATE . PLEASE 

ADVISE IF ANY KAME APPEARS. INQUIRIES AT NEW GOREVALLE 

RESTAURANT PROVE NEGATIVE. RAY PURCHASED TOP COAT AT ANDYS
/nAV SAC*

MEN SHOP AT APPROXIMATELY NOON <HH^~rrVE LAST AND PAID FOR

SAME WITH FIFTY DOLLAR CANADIAN BILL. RAY IDENTIFIED BY WIFE OF
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PAGE TWO

RCMP, TORONTO , THEN REQUESTED ANY INFO RE CONTACT BY RAY OF

CANADIAN CRIMINALS IN U.S. PRISONS WHILE INCARCERATED. r<

INQUIRIES ARE CONTINUING RE LAUNDRY MARKS AND OTHER WATTERS

IK SUBSEQUENT TEL CALL RCMP , TORONTO, REQUESTED INFO

AS TO" EXACT LOCATION OF LAUNDRY HARKS TO ASSIST IN INVESTIGATION

ADVISE.

END

RM FBI $ASH DC

HOLD MIN LET ME CHANGE PAPER K
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Office: of the

ATTORNSV GENERAL
SUPREME COURT BUtUDINO

NAS H VIL G E > TE N N ES S E Ei 7 21 3

June 11th, 1968

His Excellency Huford 
Governor of Tennessee 
Exec uti ve 0 ha mb er 
Susie Capitol 
Nashville, Tennessee

Ellington

FROM THE UAITED KIKGDCR TG THE UNITED STATES ;
* * ;v'’*'*~ ^ ' > a:^ ^ “”- c rn ’• m y' y *“*• m p—i <v"^_' O CT

This letter is to advise you that I have examined 
the enclosed Petition in quadruplicate, made by the district Attorney General 
for Snelby County, the Honorable Phil MCanale, Jr., for the issuance of an 
application for the extradition of the above named fugitive. This fugitive 
is charged by Indictment in the Criminal Courts of Shelby County,Tennessee, 
with the crime of Murder. In my opinion, these papers are in order and in 
proper form.

This fugitive has been apprehended and is in 
custody in London, England. If you decide to make application for the 
issuance of a Requisition for the international extradition of this fugitive, 
by the President of the United States of America, your application should be 
forwarded to the Secretary of State of the United States of America, the 
Honorable Dear; Rusk, Department of State, Washington, D.O. This application 
should be in triplicate.

Sheriff Will.
County, Tennessee, will be in charge 
he be returned. The Honorable Phil IC

prosecution of this fugitive.

.iam N.Morris, Sheriff of -helby 
of the custody of the fugitive should 
Canale, Jr., the District Attorney 
aoove, wi±.i oe in cnai'ge ox one

With personal regards, I am

ADN-fv.f

^\ - VW\ - wl” ^ -15
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cc Mr.CJdgr:? Hoover,Director,
Federal bureau of Identification,
Washington, D.C.

Mr. Harold Shapiro,
Chief- Administrative Regulations Section
Department of Justice
Washington, D .C.

Mr. Mark b.Feldman
Assistant Legal Advisor for Security and Consular Affairs 
Department cf State 
Washington, D.C.

Sheriff william N. Morris
Sheriff, Shelby County,
Tennessee

Mr. John Rosenberg
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C.

honorable Phil M.Canale,Jr.
District A.ttorney General,
It em p his. Tennessee

Mr.Ramsey Clark
Attorney Genera of the United States
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C.
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JUNK 13, K 33
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THE FRANK! 3RT AREA, GIVE<G THE EIPRESaON HE WAS A COMMUTER AND

TOLD HER THAT HE WAS WORE FA'HLI.’R VOTE’ THE LUFTHANSA ’1.0.LOW

TT4 A M “ n’T’n •^'■^■"—’7 WT’ TETTW ^nTr ^'^ \T"^'AV-1AJcWix WAX jXvi^VlrjE*# r< - 1*../. , WW'Uuwsg £
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LIVID NITE I’’ ONE 3L0CK OF ONE KNOW MEMBER OF MINUTEMAN 0H3ANIZATR

THIS MINUTEMAN, WHOSE IDENTITY JOHNSTONE WOULD NOT DISCLOSE 

TLY BET INTERVIEWED BY "TORONTO ■ ’ DRIER I -
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PAGE T^O

THIS INTERVIEW BEING CONDUCTED FOR PURPOSE OF SUBSTANTIATING 

RAY’S ASSOCIATION WITH THIS UNKNOWN MINUTEMAN AND IS BEING CONDUCTED 

IN PRESENCE OF MINUTEMAN’S ATTORNEY, WHO IS ALLOWING CLIENT TO ANSWER 

SOME QUESTIONS IMMEDIATELY AND INSTRUCTING HIM NOT TO 

ANSWER OTHER QUESTIONS UNTJL ATTORNEY HAS HAD OPPORTUNITY TO CONSI­

DER THEM. IDENTITY OF ATTORNEY NOT DISCLOSED.

BUFFALO IN NO POSITION TO EVALUATE RELIABILITY OF JOHNSTONE

BUT ABOVE INFORMATION AS FURNISHED BY HIM HAS BEEN GIVEN 3Y BUFFALO

TO RCMP, TORONTO

FBI 'EM PH IS
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